Attend Jefferson County Commissioners’ Court meeting(s) – Collins personnel will attend Jefferson 
County Commissioners’ Court meeting  to discuss project and provide answers  to Commissioners’ 
questions as needed. 

II. PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SCHEDULE:
The above‐described services will be provided on a lump‐sum basis for a total amount of four
thousand four hundred fifty dollars ($4,450.00).

Additional services beyond this scope will be performed for on a time and material basis per our 2022 fee 
plan (attached) with any additional reimbursable expenses not listed as part of the scope, such as travel, 
lodging, meals, printing, and shipping invoiced at direct cost.